
W15 Fiano Romano
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

02 SEP 2024
City,Country

Fiano Romano, ITA

WS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

15000
Tourn. Key

W-ITF-ITA-2024-019
ITF Supervisor 

Andrei Akhrameika 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 1382 ITA  MILANESE, Sara [1]

2 WC ITA  BASSOTTI, Carlotta

3 *1584 ITA  OGNO, Anastasia

4 *1312 ESP  DINOTO FERNANDEZ, Luna [16]

5 *161 ITA  CAVELLI, Carola [2]

6 *1938 ITA  LO PUMO, Martina

7 *1540 ITA  SALVI, Linda

8 *984 AUS  BAKER, Caitlin [14]

9 *163 ITA  MASSETTI, Ottavia [3]

10 *1645 ITA  DI SAURO, Ludovica

11 WC GER  DEGELOW, Theodora

12 *783 EST  ROOTS, Andrea [11]

13 *218 ITA  ODORIZZI, Caterina [4]

14 *1760 ITA  BOCCHI, Elena

15 *1489 ITA  NOVELLO, Caterina

16 *896 ESP  PALAZON, Andrea [13]

17 *220 NED  GUDELJ, Vanja [5]

18 WC ITA  DE SANTIS, Gloria

19 *1610 ITA  LANCIAPRIMA, Anna

20 *650 GBR  VARTAK, Ananya [10]

21 *240 SUI  LUESCHER, Sophie [6]

22 WC ITA  PETRONI, Elisa

23 *1556 HUN  FENYVES, Greta

24 *626 UKR  LAZARENKO, Masha [9]

25 *523 ITA  ORTENZI, Benedetta [7]

26 WC ITA  RIZZETTO, Greta

27 *1470 ITA  MAINES, Noemi

28 *1091 ITA  PESCUCCI, Cristina [15]

29 A ITA  GORI, Matilde

30 *2004 LTU  CIBULSKYTE, Mile

31 WC ITA  FIORANI, Allegra

32 *885 GER  CAMMILLERI, Liana [12]

Finals

 MILANESE, Sara [1]
 6-0 7-6(5) 

 DINOTO FERNANDEZ, Luna [16]
 6-4 4-6 [11-9] 

 CAVELLI, Carola [2]
 6-3 6-2 

 SALVI, Linda
 6-1 6-1 

 MASSETTI, Ottavia [3]
 6-4 6-2 

 ROOTS, Andrea [11]
 6-1 6-2 

 BOCCHI, Elena
 2-6 6-3 [10-8] 

 PALAZON, Andrea [13]
 6-4 6-2 

 DE SANTIS, Gloria
 6-4 6-2 

 LANCIAPRIMA, Anna
 6-0 7-5 

 LUESCHER, Sophie [6]
 6-1 6-3 

 LAZARENKO, Masha [9]
 6-3 6-2 

 ORTENZI, Benedetta [7]
 6-7(3) 6-0 [10-8] 

 MAINES, Noemi
 6-4 6-1 

 CIBULSKYTE, Mile
 2-1 Ret.

 FIORANI, Allegra
 6-1 6-3 
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* ITF Ranking
# Seeded Players
1 MILANESE, Sara
2 CAVELLI, Carola
3 MASSETTI, Ottavia
4 ODORIZZI, Caterina
5 GUDELJ, Vanja
6 LUESCHER, Sophie
7 ORTENZI, Benedetta
9 LAZARENKO, Masha

10 VARTAK, Ananya
11 ROOTS, Andrea
12 CAMMILLERI, Liana
13 PALAZON, Andrea
14 BAKER, Caitlin
15 PESCUCCI, Cristina
16 DINOTO FERNANDEZ, Luna

# Alternates Replacing
1 GORI, Matilde URSO, Aurora

# Special Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  31 AUG 2024 18:30 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 CIBULSKYTE, Mile (LTU)
 Player representatives
 BOCCHI, Elena (ITA)
 
 Signature

 Andrei Akhrameika


